
 

ENCLOSURE AND ENRICHMENTS FOR HERBIVORES 
 

The herbivore enclosures areopen, with topological differences and natural vegetation, rock 

structures for climbing. The enclosures are also enriched with feeding platforms and resting 

sheds. 
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FEEDING 
 

Sl.No Species Feed item Quantity Day of 

fasting 

   Summer Winter  

1 Himalayan Tahr 

Hemitragusjemlachius) 

Crushed Maize 

Gram 

ii. Crushed wheat 

v. Barley 

Salt 

Wheat Bran vii.Pulses 

(Mung/Masoor 

soaked) 

iii.Molasses 

ix.Turmeric x.Green 

fodder 

230 gms 

65 gms 

50 gms 

120 gms 

05 gms 

130 gms 

40 gms 

180 gms 

50 gms 

40 gms 

90 gms 

5 gms 

100 gms 

30 gms 

No fasting 

day observed 

   

50 gms 

05 gms 

08 kgs 

 

- 

20 gms 

8 Kgs 

 

2 Blue Sheep 

(Pseudoisnayaur) 
i.Crushed Maize 

ii.Gram ii.Crushed 

wheat v.Barley 

v.Salt vi.Wheat Bran 

Pulses (Mung, Masoor 

soaked) 

Molasses ix.Turmeric 

x. Green fodder 

230 gms 

65 gms 

50 gms 

120 gms 

05 gms 

130 gms 

40 gms 

180 gms 

50 gms 

40 gms 

90 gms 

5 gms 

100 gms 

30 gms 

No fasting 

day observed 

  50 gms 

05 gms 

08 kgs 

- 

20 gms 

8 Kgs 

 

3. Himalayan Goral i.Crushed Maize 

ii.Gram iii.Crushed 

wheat iv.Barley 

v.Salt vi.Wheat Bran 

vii.Pulses 

(Mung/Masoor 

soaked) 

130 gms 130 gms No fasting 
 (Naemorhaedus goral) 35 gms 35 gms day 
  25 gms 25 gms observed 
  50 gms 60 gms  

  03 gms 3 gms  

  65 gms 70 gms  

  20 gms 20 gms  

  viii.Molasses 

ix.Turmeric 

x. Green fodder 

50 gms 

05 gms 
08 kgs 

- 

20 gms 
8 kgs 

 



 
 

VETERINARY CARE 
 

De-Worming Schedule of Animal: 
 

SL NO SPECIES DRUG USED MONTH 

1 Himalayan Tahr 

(Hemitragusjemlachius) 

Fenbendazole 

Albendazole 

APRIL- JUNE & OCTOBER- DECEMBER 

JULY-SEPTEMBER & JANUARY – MARCH 

2 Blue Sheep 

(Pseudoisnayaur) 

Fenbendazole 

Albendazole 

APRIL- JUNE & OCTOBER- DECEMBER 

JULY-SEPTEMBER & JANUARY – MARCH 

3 Himalayan Goral 

(Naemorhaedus goral) 

Fenbendazole 

Albendazole 

APRIL- JUNE & OCTOBER- DECEMBER 

JULY-SEPTEMBER & JANUARY – MARCH 

 

Disinfection Schedule: 
 

 

SPECIES TYPE OF 

ENCLOSURE 

DISINFECTANT USED AND 

METHOD 

FREQUENCY OF 

DISINFECTION 

H. Tahr 

Blue Sheep 

H. Goral 

OPEN 1. Virkon S: 10% Solution Sprayed Every Two Weeks 

2. Quick Lime: Sprinkled Every Two weeks 

(Herbivores only) 

3. Blow Flame: Flaming Every Two Weeks (Herbivores 

only) 

NIGHT 

SHELTERS 

1. Virkon S: 10% Solution Sprayed Every Two Weeks 

2. Quick Lime: Sprinkled Monthly 

(Herbivores only) 

3. Blow Flame: Flaming Every Two Weeks 

  

4. Gluteraldehyde Concentrate.: 10% 

wash 

Every day 

5. Potassium Permanganate: Foot bath Every day 

KEEPERS' 

PATHWAY 

1. Sodium carbonate: 5% sprinkled Monthly (Herbivores only) 



 


